Technische Angaben
Technical Information
Semiconductor Group 17
1 Übersicht IGBT-Module
Hochsperrende spannungsgesteuerte Bipo-
lar-Module
1 Overview IGBT Modules
Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor modules

Technical Information
Semiconductor Group 48
6 Typenbezeichnung 6 Definition of Part Number
For example: B S M 100 G B 120 D N2 K
B → Silicon
S → Type: S: Switch
Y: Diode
M → Module
100 → Current rating: 100: IC = 100 A
G →Technology: G: IGBT- technology
B → Configuration: A = Single switch or single diode
B = Halfbridge
D = 3- phase full- bridge
T = Tripack (three single switches)
AL = Chopper. Single IGBT + Diode
on collector side.
120 → Voltage rating:   60: VCE =   600 V
120: VCE = 1200 V
170: VCE = 1700 V
D → With fast internal diode
N2 → Module and silicon technology: N = low inductance module
design
2 = 2 nd Generation silicon.
K → Variant: K = optional package variation
S = collector sense
E XXXX = special type with code number